
Bible Reading Guide  

 

January  2019  
Tuesday, January 1 

 Genesis 1, 2  

 Psalm 1 
 Matthew 1 

Wednesday, January 2 

 Genesis 3, 4         

 Psalm 2 
 Matthew 2:1-12 

 
“What is the meaning of prayer, but 
that God would do what we cannot; 
and how vainly do we ask the help 
which we do not think we [really 
need]?”   (Thomas Adam, Private Thoughts 
on Religion, 251.)  

Thursday, January 3 

 Genesis 5, 6        

 Psalm 3 
 Matthew 2:13-23 

Friday, January 4 

 Genesis 7, 8         

 Psalm 4 
 Matthew 3 

Saturday, January 5 

 Genesis 9-11  

 Psalm 5 

 Matthew 4:1–11  

Sunday, January 6 

 Genesis 12, 13    

 Psalm 6 

 Matthew 4:12-25 

Monday, January 7 

 Genesis 14, 15    

 Psalm 7 

 Matthew 5:1-16 

Tuesday, January 8 

 Genesis 16, 17  

 Psalm 8 

 Matthew 5:17-30 

Wednesday, January 9 

 Genesis 18, 19   

 Psalm 9 

 Matthew 5:31-48 
 
“The loss of prayer is the greatest of 
all losses; and yet how many prayers 
are rendered fruitless, if not turned 
into sin, through inattention, levity of 
spirit, unbelief, insensibility of want, 
or greater desire of something else in 
the heart.”  
 (T. Adam, Private Thoughts, 250). 
 

Thursday, January 10 

 Genesis 20, 21  

 Psalm 10 

 Matthew 6:1-15 

Friday, January 11 

 Genesis 22, 23    

 Psalm 11 

 Matthew 6:16-24 

Saturday, January 12 

 Genesis 24        

 Psalm 12 

 Matthew 6:25-34 

Sunday, January 13 

 Genesis 25, 26  

 Psalm 13 

 Matthew 7:1-12 

 

Monday, January 14 

 Genesis 27, 28   

 Psalm 14 

 Matthew 7:13-20 

Tuesday, January 15 

 Genesis 29, 30  

 Psalm 15 

 Matthew 7:21-29 

Wednesday, January 16 

 Genesis 31, 32         

 Psalm 16 

 Matthew 8:1-17 

Thursday, January 17 

 Genesis 33, 34  

 Psalm 17 

 Matthew 8:18-34 

Friday, January 18 

 Genesis 35, 36 

 Psalm 18 

 Matthew 9:1-17 

Saturday, January 19 

 Genesis 37, 38 

 Psalm 19 

 Matthew 9:18-38 

Sunday, January 20 

 Genesis 39, 40 

 Psalm 20 

 Matthew 10:1-23 
“Nothing is more easy than to say the 
words of a prayer; but to pray 
hungering and thirsting, is the 
hardest of all works.” 
         (T. Adam, Private Thoughts, 251) 

Monday, January 21 

 Genesis 41, 42 

 Psalm 21 

 Matthew 10:24-42 

Tuesday, January 22 

 Genesis 43, 44 

 Psalm 22 

 Matthew 11:1-19 

Wednesday, January 23 

 Genesis 45, 46 

 Psalm 23 

 Matthew 11:20-29 

Thursday, January 24 

 Genesis 47, 48 

 Psalm 24 

 Matthew 12:1-21 

Friday, January 25 

 Genesis 49, 50         

 Psalm 25 

 Matthew 12:22-50 

Saturday, January 26 

 Exodus 1, 2 

 Psalm 26 

 Matthew 13:1-23 

 

Sunday, January 27 

 Exodus 3, 4     

 Psalm 27 

 Matthew 13:24-43 

Monday, January 28 

 Exodus 5, 6     

 Psalm 28 

 Matthew 13:44-58 

Tuesday, January 29 

 Exodus 7, 8       

 Psalm 29 

 Matthew 14:1-21 

Wednesday, January 30 

 Exodus 9, 10    

 Psalm 30 

 Matthew 14:22-36 

Thursday, January 31 

 Exodus 11, 12  

 Psalm 31 

 Matthew 15:1-20 

 

 

Verse of the Month 
Deuteronomy 6:16 
“Do not test the LORD your God as you 
did at Massah.” 


